

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2018-0368

File ID: 2018-0368 Type: Permit Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 08/17/2018

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

File Name: City Council is asked to approve a new Metro Act

Telecommunications Right-of-Way Permit (Bilateral

Form) for Clear Rate Communications, Inc.

Title label: Request for Approval - DPS/ENG: Request for Approval of new METRO Act

Telecommunications Right-of-Way permit (Bilateral Form); Clear Rate

Communications, Inc.

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 082718 Agenda Summary.pdf, Staran email

081718.pdf, METRO Act permit application.pdf, Bilateral Agreement.pdf, Route plan-1814 S Roch Rd-Cover-info-aerial map-legend-1 thru 10.pdf, Route plan-1814 S Roch Rd-11 thru 26.pdf, Route plan-1814

S Roch Rd-27 thru 38.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2018-0368

Title

Request for Approval - DPS/ENG: Request for Approval of new METRO Act

Telecommunications Right-of-Way permit (Bilateral Form); Clear Rate Communications, Inc.

Body

Whereas, Clear Rate Communications, Inc. has applied for and requests City Council to issue a permit utilizing the standard METRO Act Permit Bilateral form, with a 15-year initial term.

Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves Clear Rate Communications, Inc.'s application for a Telecommunications Right-of-Way Permit (Bilateral form).

Further Resolved, that the City Council authorizes the Mayor to sign the permit agreement and to

Master Continued (2018-0368) undertake any and all other necessary and appropriate action in furtherance thereof.